TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (First Lien)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National			
Association (as successor by			a national banking
merger to Wachovia Bank, National		103/24/2011	association: UNITED STATES
Association), as Administrative			association. ONTED STATES
Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BHTT Entertainment, Inc.	
Street Address:	9900 Westpark Drive, Suite 300	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3815053	BRICK HOUSE TAVERN + TAP
Registration Number:	3815051	BRICK HOUSE TAVERN + TAP
Registration Number:	3349634	BRICK HOUSE SUBS
Serial Number:	85101055	BRICK HOUSE TAVERN + TAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-993-2698

Email: magdalini.rizakos@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Magdalini Rizakos c/o Latham & Watkins Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004506 FRAME: 0229

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Magdalini Rizakos
Signature:	/mr/
Date:	03/25/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM BHTT Release First Lien#page1.tif source=TM BHTT Release First Lien#page2.tif source=TM BHTT Release First Lien#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004506 FRAME: 0230

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (FIRST LIEN)

March 24, 2011

The grant of security interest in the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), by and among BHTT ENTERTAINMENT, INC., a Texas corporation, and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association), as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), which was duly recorded on September 9, 2010 at Reel 004275, Frame 0681 (Schedule A) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby released and satisfied in full, and any security interest of, and license granted to, the Administrative Agent, in the Trademark Collateral, to the extent such security interest or license are granted therein, are hereby terminated.

	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent
	By:
	Nange: Kevin Harbour Title: Senior Vice President
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
ASSOCIATION, and that said writing was	, who, being by me duly sworn, says of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said the said tion. this the day of March, 2011.
[NOTHER SEAD]	
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	_

CHL:43576.3

ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California Los Angeles County of D'Nira S. Walden, Notary Public March 24, 2011 before me, (insert name and title of the officer) Kevin Harbour personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. D'NIRA S. WALDEN WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 1905876 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 27, 2014

(Seal)

Signature

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS LISTED IN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, REEL/FRAME: 004275/0681 (09/09/2010)

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
BHTT Entertainment, Inc.	Brick House Tavern + Tap and Design (with color)	3,815,053
BHTT Entertainment, Inc.	Brick House Tavern + Tap (word mark)	3,815,051
BHTT Entertainment, Inc.	Brick House Subs	3,349,634

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Trademark	Application No.
BHTT Entertainment, Inc.	Brick House Tavern + Tap	85/101,055

CHL:43576.3

RECORDED: 03/25/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004506 FRAME: 0233